

An IDACORP Company RECEIVED
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 3:59:24 PM
IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION

MEGAN GOICOECHEA ALLEN Corporate Counsel mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com

April 18, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Jan Noriyuki, Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 West Chinden Blvd., Building 8 Suite 201-A Boise, Idaho 83714

Re: Case No. IPC-E-23-03

Tamarack CSPP Project

Idaho Power Company's Application re Second Amendment to the Energy

Sales Agreement

Dear Ms. Noriyuki:

Attached for electronic filing is Idaho Power Company's Notice of No Comments in the above-entitled matter. If you have any questions about the attached document, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Megan Goicoechea Allen

MGA:cld Enclosures DONOVAN E. WALKER (ISB No. 5921) MEGAN GOICOECHEA ALLEN (ISB No. 7623) Idaho Power Company 1221 West Idaho Street (83702) P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707

Telephone: (208) 388-5317 Facsimile: (208) 388-6936 dwalker@idahopower.com

mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com

Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR) CASE NO. IPC-E-23-03
APPROVAL OF A SECOND AMENDMENT)
OF THE ENERGY SALES AGREEMENT) NOTICE OF NO COMMENTS
FOR THE SALE AND PURCHASE OF)
ELECTRIC ENERGY FROM THE)
TAMARACK CSPP PROJECT.)
)
	_)

Idaho Power Company ("Idaho Power" or "Company"), in accordance with Rule 203 of the Rules of Procedure of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") and the Notice of Modified Procedure, Order No. 35715, issued March 23, 2023, hereby notifies the Commission that the Company, having reviewed the Comments of the Commission Staff dated April 13, 2023, recommending that the Commission approve the Second Amendment to the Energy Sales Agreement for the Tamarack CSPP project, does not intend to file any reply comments.

Respectfully submitted this 18th day of April 2023.

MEGAN GOICOECHEA ALLEN

Attorney for Idaho Power Company

Megan goicechea Illen

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18^{th} day of April 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the within and foregoing Notice of No Comments upon the following named parties by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

Deputy Attorney General Idaho Public Utilities Commission P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0074	Hand DeliveredU.S. MailOvernight MailFaxX_Email: michael.duval@puc.idaho.gov
Tamarack Mill, LLC Rodney Krogh PO Box 340 Kooskia, ID 83539	Hand DeliveredU.S. MailOvernight MailFaxX_Email: markkrogh@frontier.net
	andit
	Christy Davenport, Legal Assistant